				<u> </u>	7 45
	M PTO-1595 6-93)	R 04-07-1	999	3 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Off
ОМВ	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent and Trademark On
<u></u>	ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		124		3 + 37 + 79
	To the Honorable Commission		Touse	record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	SIPE	2.	Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies)
	James L. Koury		4	Name: Isogrid (Composites Inc.
	dialogo de la companya della companya de la companya de la companya della companya della companya della companya de la companya della company	MAR 3 1 1999		Internal Address: (sa	ame as below)
, , , , ,	ditional name(s) of conveying party(les				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	TRADEMA			
	☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address: 02	Manzano Court
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
	□ Other			City: Placitas	State: NM ZIP: 8704
Fx	ecution Date: 16 March	1999			
	oodion buto. <u>10 mar on</u>			Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖄 No
4.	. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
j	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	B. Patent No.(s)	
	08/962,137			D. 1 dicin 140.(3)	
		•	I		
		Additional numbers	attached?	☐ Yes X☐ No	•
	Name and address of party to viconcerning document should be		6.	Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved:
	Name: ROBERT W. BEC	KER & ASSOCIATES	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
-	Internal Address: (same	as below)		□ Enclosed	
07 1999 D	NGUYEN 00000052 021653 0896213	37			
C 581	40.00 CH			Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
	Street Address: 11896 N.	Highway 14	8.	Deposit account numbe	r·
	Suite B			-1653	••
	City: <u>Tijeras</u> State	e: <u>NM</u> ZIP : 87059		(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT U	SE THIS	SPACE	
ļ	***	····			
1	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop the original document.				
1 '			,)
-	Robert W. Becker West Creek March 31, 1 Name of Person Signing Signature				
1		Total number of pages including			ent: Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington D.C. 20231 on March 31, 1999

Gloria J. Williams, Sec'y

PATENT

REEL: 9860 FRAME: 0419

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, <u>James L. Koury of 529 Nicklaus SE, Rio Rancho, New Mexico 87124</u>
have invented an improvement in METHOD OF PLACING FIBERS INTO CHANNELS OF A MOLD AND FIBER PLACEMENT HEAD FOR ACCOMPLISHING SAME
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
[] is being made herewith;
[X] was filed on October 31, 1997 under Serial No. 08/962,137.
AND WHEREAS, Isogrid Composites Inc. of 02 Manzano Court, Placitas, New
Mexico 87043
is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the said
Isogrid Composites Inc.
its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention
for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations,
divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that
said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, I, <u>James L. Koury</u>
agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said <u>Isogrid Composites Inc.</u>
or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may
be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this day of

RECORDED: 03/31/1999

PATENT REEL: 9860 FRAME: 0420